10

11

12

13

14

KI NG COU NTY 1200 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

| April 18, 2006

Ordinance 15422

Proposed No. 2006-01238.1 Sponsors Lambert

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to
enter into a contract with the state of Washington
Department of Social and Health Services to provide

support enforcement services.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. The state of Washington Department of Social and Health Services
desires to provide supplemental support enforcement services to further
the interests of children who are not receiving court ordered child support.
2. The county has the resources to provide such support enforcement
services. |

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING ‘COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The county executive is authorized to execute a contract,




Ordinance 15422

15 substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with the state of Washington
16 Department of Social and Health Services.
17

Ordinance 15422 was introduced on 3/20/2006 and passed by the Metropolitan King
County Council on 4/17/2006, by the following vote:

- Yes: 9 - Mr. Phillips, Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr.
Ferguson, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Ms. Patterson and Mr. Constantine
No: 0 -
Excused: 0

KING COUNTY COUNCIL

arry Phillips, C&]z;ir
ATTEST:

omennmn

- Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

-
APPROVED this &S day of A{DW/{ , 2006 @M

Ron Sims, County Exetutive

Attachments A. Washington State Department of Social and Health Services County Program
Agreement Amendment King County SSEU




King County SSEU

DSHS Agreement Number

1 5 42 COUNTY 0563-65115
PROGRAM AGREEMENT Amendment No.
AMENDMENT 01

This Program Agreement Amendment is by and between the State of Washington
Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the County identified below.

Administration or Division
Agreement Number

County Agreement Number

King County Sheriff

Seattle, WA 98104-2312

DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS INDEX NUMBER CCS CONTRACT CODE
Economic Services DCS 1067 3000CC
Administration
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS
Bill Paine 712 Pear Street

Olympia, WA 98507
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL
(360) 664-5315 Ext: (360) 664-5209 bpaine@dshs.wa.gov
COUNTY NAME COUNTY ADDRESS
King County 516 Third Avenue W-116

COUNTY FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER

916001327

COUNTY CONTACT NAME

Bruce Peterson

CQUNTY CONTACT TELEPHONE
(206) 296-3865 Ext:

COUNTY CONTACT FAX
(206) 296-0913

COUNTY CONTACT E-MAIL
Bruce.Peterson@metrokc.gov

IS THE COUNTY A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS PROGRAM
AGREEMENT?

No

CFDA NUMBERS
93-563

\AMENDMENT START: DATE.

' EEMENT END DATE

SE ()R DECREA

[:] Exhibits (specify): —

EXHIBITS When the box below is marked with a check (4) oran X, the foIIowmg Exh|b|ts are attached and are
incorporated into this Program Agreement Amendment by reference:

DATE(S) SIGNED

COUNTY SIGNATURE(S) PRINTED NAME(S) AND TITLE(S)

DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED
Charley Barron
ESA Contract Legal Analyst

DSHS Central Contract Services

County Program Agreement Amendment #6026CF (1-17-01) Page 1




DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

COUNTY PROGRAM AGREEMENT NUMBER
AMENDMENT NUMBER 01

This Program Agreement between the County and the State of Washington Department of Social and Health
Services (DSHS) is hereby amended as follows:
1. The period of performance is extended for the time period January 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006.
2. The maximum consideration is increased from $626,074 to $1,259,989.
3. A new section g is added to the Statement of Work as follows:
g. Modification
All provisions of this Program Agreement, including the period of performance and the maximum
consideration, may be modified and amended by the mutual written consent of the parties to the

Program Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of this Program Agreement remain in full force and effect.

DSHS Central Contract Services
County Program Agreement Amendment #6026CF (1-17-01) Page 2



